## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 592

December 17, 2001 – Offered by Representative LA FAVE.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 1: after "is" insert "renumbered 51.30 (4) (cm) and".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 2: delete "51.30 <b>(4)</b> (b) 13. To the" and substitute
4	"51.30 (4) (cm) <u>Required access to records.</u> To the <u>Notwithstanding par. (a)</u> ,
5	treatment records of an individual shall be released without informed written
6	consent, except as restricted under par. (c), to the".
7	<b>3.</b> Page 2, line 7: delete "subdivision" and substitute " <del>subdivision</del> <u>paragraph</u> ".
8	<b>4.</b> Page 2, line 10: on lines 10 and 12, delete " <u>subdivision</u> " and substitute
9	" <u>paragraph</u> ".
10	(END)